BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for an acquisition adjustment for
a non-viable utility, by CSWR-Florida Utility Docket No.: 20250038-WS
Operating Company, LLC

In re: Petition for an acquisition adjustment for
a non-viable utility, by CSWR-Florida Utility Docket No.: 20250043-WS
Operating Company, LLC

In re: Petition for an acquisition adjustment for
a non-viable utility, by CSWR-Florida Utility Docket No.: 20250047-WS
Operating Company, LLC

In re: Application for increase in water and
wastewater rates in Brevard, Citrus, Duval, Docket No.: 20250052-WS
Highlands, Marion, and Volusia Counties by
CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company,
LLC
/

CSWR-FLORIDA’s REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT ON CITIZENS’
MOTION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE OR ALTERNATIVE MOTION FOR
SUMMARY FINAL ORDER AND TO HOLD DOCKET NO. 20250052-WS IN
ABEYANCE

On April 17, 2025, the Office of Public Counsel (“OPC”) filed its “Motion To Dismiss
With Prejudice Or Alternative Motion For Summary Final Order And To Hold Docket No.
20250052-WS In Abeyance” (“Motion”). On April 24, 2025, CSWR-Florida Utility Operating
Company, LLC (“CSWR-Florida”) filed its response in opposition to the Motion. CSWR-Florida,
pursuant to rule 25-22.0022, Florida Administrative Code, requests oral argument on the Motion.

Because of the unique legal issues involved, oral argument may aid the Commission in
understanding and evaluating the issues to be decided, and would provide an opportunity for the
Commission to ask any questions they may have of the parties. Ten (10) minutes per side is

requested.



Respectfully submitted this 24th day

of April, 2025.

/s/ Thomas A. Crabb

Susan F. Clark, FBN 179580

Thomas A. Crabb, FBN 25846

Radey Law Firm

301 South Bronough Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FI. 32301

(850) 425-6654
sclark@radeylaw.com
tcrabb@radeylaw.com

Attorneys for CSWR-Florida UOC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via

e-mail on this 24th day of April, 2025, to the following:

Walt Trierweiler

Austin Watrous

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee FL 32399-1400

(850) 488-9300
trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us
watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us

Aaron Silas

CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Road, Suite 140

Des Peres, MO 63131
asilas@cswrgroup.com
regulatory@cswrgroup.com

Daniel Dose

Jennifer Crawford

Jennifer Augspurger
Douglas Sunshine
Samantha Cibula

Ryan Sandy

Office of General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850
ddose@psc.state.fl.us
jerawfor@psc.state.fl.us
jaugspur@psc.state.fl.us
dsunshin@psc.state.fl.us
scibula@psc.state.fl.us
rsandy@psc.state.fl.us

/s/ Thomas A. Crabb
Thomas A. Crabb




